



GIG
CYMRU
NHS
WALES

Bwrdd Iechyd Prifysgol
Bae Abertawe
Swansea Bay University
Health Board

Cadeirydd/Chair: **Emma Woollett**
Prif Weithredwr/Chief Executive: **Mark Hackett**

gofalu am ein gilydd, cydweithio, gwella bob amser
caring for each other, working together, always improving

Rydym yn croesawu gohebiaeth yn y Gymraeg neu'r Saesneg. Atebir gohebiaeth Gymraeg yn y Gymraeg, ac ni fydd hyn yn arwain at oedi.
We welcome correspondence in Welsh or English. Welsh language correspondence will be replied to in Welsh, and this will not lead to a delay.

Cais Rhyddid Gwybodaeth / Freedom of Information request **Ein Cyf / Our Ref: 22-I-019**

You asked:

I am requesting the following information in respect of:

- **Diabetes (SMBG test strips/pen needles)**
- **Wound Care**
- **Urology**
- **Oral contraceptives**

For each area:

1. **The name(s) and direct contact email address(es) of the person(s) in your Medicines Management team/ICB/Health Board who are responsible for the formulary**

Darren Smith – Darren.smith4@wales.nhs.uk (Primary Care Pharmacist – Formulary and Medical Education) who undertakes reviews of the SBU formulary ([Formulary \(wales.nhs.uk\)](http://wales.nhs.uk) which covers those therapeutic areas.

2. **The date of the next review of your formulary**

The formulary undergoes a constant review of chapters, with each chapter (and subsequent medicines) reviewed every two years in-line with the Health Board's Managed Entry Process.

3. **Details of how you intend to review your formulary (include process, timelines)**

Each BNF chapter is reviewed in turn to review all medicines included within the chapter/therapeutic area. This includes current usage within primary and secondary care, cost effectiveness of the product and the relevant clinical guidelines/evidence/appraisals. All formulary update recommendations, and subsequent changes (where applicable), are reviewed and approved by the Health Board's Medicines Management Board.



Pencadlys BIP Bae Abertawe, Un Porthfa Talbot, Port Talbot, SA12 7BR / Swansea Bay UHB Headquarters, One Talbot Gateway, Port Talbot, SA12 7BR

Bwrdd Iechyd Prifysgol Bae Abertawe yw enw gweithredu Bwrdd Iechyd Lleol Prifysgol Bae Abertawe
Swansea Bay University Health Board is the operational name of Swansea Bay University Local Health Board

4. **Details of ICB/Health Board if part of a local partnership arrangement for formulary review. Please provide the contact's name, email address and telephone number for the person with responsibility where a partnership arrangement is in place.**

Not applicable

